_________________________________________________________________________________________________
Suite 2, 91 Hay Street  Subiaco  Western Australia  6008
PO Box 8308 Subiaco East  WA  6008  Tel: (+61 8) 9381 2808  Fax: (+61 8) 9381 5545
ASX ANNOUNCEMENT ACN 123 567 073                                                            29th  January 2016
RUBY VMS PROSPECT AT DOOLGUNNA PRIORITISED FOR
GROUND EM SURVEY
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

20 individual 1m samples from five 4 metre zones were selected for analysis at Genalysis. (Refer
Table 3 overleaf.)
The Genalysis assays from the 1 metre samples support the low level silver-arsenic-bismuth-
tellurium-molybdenum detected in the surface soil samples, and have returned the following
significant copper results:
• Hole RWRC013:          5m at 933ppm Cu from 185m,
• Hole RWRC015:          2m at 697ppm Cu from 68m, and
• Hole RWRC016:          5m at  0.15%   Cu from 169m.
Figure 3:  Ruby Prospect, IP lines and Drill holes on Tellurium Anomalism, over 1st VD Magnetic Image
ENTERPRISE METALS LIMITED                         ASX ANNOUNCEMENT                                    29th January 2016
5 | P a g e
Table 3:  Ruby Prospect – All 1m RC Sample Assay Results (Genalysis)
Hole  From Ag As Bi Co Sb Te Mo Cu Pb Zn Fe Mn
 No. (m) ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % ppm
  Detect  0.5 5 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0.01 1
RWRC013 184 <0.5 13 4 13 3 4 5 333 9 65 3.2 367
RWRC013 185 <0.5 9 4 10 <2 5 2 643 9 52 1.5 271
RWRC013 186 0.7 10 4 21 3 4 7 1,067 16 125 3.9 711
RWRC013 187 0.6 15 4 17 2 3 4 910 21 94 2.8 542
RWRC013 188 0.8 14 5 17 2 4 4 1,337 14 91 2.8 515
RWRC013 189 <0.5 12 4 16 <2 5 4 708 9 87 2.6 463
RWRC013 190 <0.5 9 5 14 2 5 4 284 7 78 3.2 394
RWRC013 191 <0.5 16 4 14 <2 3 3 116 5 76 2.5 359
8 metres
RWRC015 68 0.7 14 4 779 4 4 14 560 9 253 6.9 43,459
RWRC015 69 <0.5 9 6 687 4 4 15 833 8 202 5.5 55,909
RWRC015 70 <0.5 14 3 204 <2 5 9 112 3 96 6.4 16,813
RWRC015 71 <0.5 14 5 217 2 5 11 124 4 172 10.1 18,877
4 metres
RWRC016 168 <0.5 6 6 44 <2 7 11 93 4 44 11.0 1,524

RWRC009 48 52 <0.2 4 72 72 3 217 0.3 <0.2
RWRC009 52 56 <0.2 2 83 86 4 215 0.5 <0.2
RWRC009 92 96 <0.2 <1 23 29 3 268 1 1.4
RWRC009 96 100 <0.2 <1 13 21 2 228 0.8 0.8
RWRC009 104 107 <0.2 <1 16 19 3 243 1 1.2
ENTERPRISE METALS LIMITED                         ASX ANNOUNCEMENT                                    29th January 2016
8 | P a g e
Hole  From  To As Au Co Cu Pb Zn Mo Sn
No.  (m) (m) ppm ppb ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm
    Detect 0.2 1 0.2 0.5 1 1 0.1 0.2
RWRC010 0 4 5.3 1 8 28 20 18 1.8 1.8
RWRC010 4 8 <0.2 2 6 21 11 12 1.1 1.5
RWRC010 16 20 <0.2 <1 506 60 9 1 0.8 1.1
RWRC010 20 24 <0.2 8 159 40 7 <1 0.1 <0.2
RWRC010 24 28 <0.2 3 169 169 11 46 0.1 0.3
RWRC011 0 4 3.5 2 11 22 16 13 1.1 1.3
RWRC011 4 8 1.5 1 14 20 16 12 1.1 1.7
RWRC011 8 12 <0.2 1 9 15 11 2 0.7 1.5
RWRC011 12 16 <0.2 3 8 9 12 <1 0.7 1.3
RWRC011 56 60 <0.2 <1 12 262 3 61 0.4 <0.2
RWRC012 0 4 <0.2 4 333 18 12 35 0.6 1
RWRC012 4 8 <0.2 3 54 23 12 <1 0.1 0.3
RWRC012 16 20 <0.2 3 20 91 10 54 0.5 0.5
RWRC012 56 60 <0.2 8 33 71 19 78 1.5 <0.2
RWRC012 60 64 <0.2 1 52 93 12 118 1 <0.2

RWRC013 0 4 <0.2 <1 56 28 19 21 0.9 1.3
RWRC013 8 12 <0.2 1 30 34 14 2 0.9 0.6
RWRC013 16 20 <0.2 2 42 39 12 6 0.4 0.3
RWRC013 20 24 0.5 <1 14 212 14 10 4.6 <0.2
RWRC013 56 60 <0.2 <1 93 63 10 135 0.7 0.3
RWRC013 68 72 8.7 4 110 118 3 179 1.1 <0.2
RWRC013 104 108 1.3 1 51 58 11 134 0.4 <0.2
RWRC013 164 168 <0.2 1 7 6 12 24 0.3 <0.2
RWRC013 168 172 <0.2 <1 10 2 10 39 0.2 0.2
RWRC013 172 176 <0.2 <1 13 2 9 41 0.3 0.3
RWRC013 176 180 <0.2 <1 13 2 10 47 0.2 0.2
RWRC013 184 188 <0.2 <1 17 930 18 79 0.3 0.3
RWRC013 188 192 <0.2 1 18 478 9 77 0.2 0.2
RWRC013 196 200 <0.2 <1 14 6 15 50 0.3 0.2
RWRC014 0 4 7.1 <1 15 22 17 22 1 0.8
RWRC014 4 8 2.7 1 4 22 14 12 1.2 1.3
RWRC014 8 12 5.8 4 3 17 15 9 1.1 1.6
RWRC014 12 16 1.6 3 6 29 17 6 1.3 1.4
RWRC014 84 88 <0.2 20 159 68 6 97 0.4 0.5
RWRC014 100 104 <0.2 <1 120 134 3 148 5.9 0.4
RWRC015 0 4 5.9 <1 23 21 18 36 1.1 1.2
RWRC015 4 8 3.8 4 4 24 13 21 1.2 1.6
RWRC015 8 12 5 <1 4 22 15 16 1.3 1.9
RWRC015 12 16 <0.2 10 15 16 11 6 0.7 1.5
RWRC015 16 20 <0.2 3 9 11 12 3 0.6 1.6
RWRC015 20 24 <0.2 2 6 13 13 5 1.2 1.8
RWRC015 44 48 <0.2 4 220 110 3 154 1.8 0.2
RWRC015 56 60 <0.2 3 160 94 1 90 1.5 0.3
RWRC015 68 72 2.3 6 538 433 9 51 6 <0.2
RWRC016 0 4 4.1 <1 3 22 20 16 0.8 0.8
RWRC016 12 16 <0.2 1 2 19 13 14 0.2 <0.2
RWRC016 16 20 <0.2 <1 3 16 11 11 0.2 <0.2
RWRC016 84 88 4.4 6 66 201 3 161 1.2 <0.2
RWRC016 156 160 <0.2 <1 45 2 2 222 1.6 <0.2
RWRC016 160 164 <0.2 1 42 <0.5 2 42 1.6 <0.2
RWRC016 164 168 <0.2 5 60 32 2 57 1.4 <0.2
RWRC016 168 172 <0.2 <1 51 1,633 2 75 2.8 <0.2
RWRC016 172 176 <0.2 2 50 660 2 89 3 <0.2
ENTERPRISE METALS LIMITED                         ASX ANNOUNCEMENT                                    29th January 2016
10 | P a g e
Hole  From  To As Au Co Cu Pb Zn Mo Sn
No.  (m) (m) ppm ppb ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm
    Detect 0.2 1 0.2 0.5 1 1 0.1 0.2
RWRC017 0 4 7.3 <1 10 35 18 17 1.5 1.4
RWRC017 4 8 4.3 <1 3 14 19 7 1.5 1.4
RWRC017 8 12 1.9 <1 5 23 18 4 1.6 1.4
RWRC017 12 16 1.4 <1 6 22 14 5 1.6 1
RWRC018 0 4 5.3 <1 9 23 15 33 1.2 1.3
RWRC018 4 8 4.5 <1 8 29 16 27 1.5 1.6
RWRC018 8 12 2.9 <1 4 15 17 10 1.5 1.8
RWRC018 12 16 1.3 2 39 20 13 6 0.6 0.5
RWRC018 96 100 0.9 <1 12 18 11 56 1.3 <0.2
RWRC018 100 104 <0.2 2 20 40 23 88 0.9 <0.2
_________________________________________________________________________________________________